



5/23/2018

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS Contract No.: C02145
AT GALVIN PARK
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02145
 Bid Opening: 05/23/2018 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$378,839.50		
1	TBD	CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	\$338,845.00	0.00%	10.56% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	N/A	M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.	\$349,172.00	3.05%	7.83% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V008155	SIRI GRADING AND PAVING, INC	\$373,478.00	10.22%	1.42% UNDER ESTIMATE
4	V002076	GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$598,322.00	76.58%	57.94% OVER ESTIMATE



5/23/2018

**City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS AT GALVIN PARK Contract No.: C02145
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02145
 Bid Opening: 05/23/2018 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Project: C02145 - ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS AT GALVIN PARK				Engineers Estimate		CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.		SIRI GRADING AND PAVING, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,099.00	\$4,099.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	9990.04051 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	888	\$11.00	\$9,768.00	\$4.00	\$3,552.00	\$6.00	\$5,328.00	\$8.00	\$7,104.00
4	9990.04052 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SF	10651	\$6.50	\$69,231.50	\$4.00	\$42,604.00	\$4.00	\$42,604.00	\$4.00	\$42,604.00
5	9990.04053 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	9990.04054 REMOVE AND RESET BENCH	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	9990.04055 ADJUST UTILITY FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
8	9990.04056 REPLACE ELECTRICAL BOX	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9	260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	148	\$140.00	\$20,720.00	\$185.00	\$27,380.00	\$370.00	\$54,760.00	\$200.00	\$29,600.00
10	9990.04057 STORM DRAIN PIPE - 4" PVC	LF	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
11	9990.04058 TRENCH DRAIN	LF	152	\$150.00	\$22,800.00	\$85.00	\$12,920.00	\$125.00	\$19,000.00	\$125.00	\$19,000.00
12	9990.04059 STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
13	9990.04060 MITERED DRAIN GRATE	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
14	9990.04062 SIDEWALK	SF	11820	\$16.00	\$189,120.00	\$15.75	\$186,165.00	\$10.00	\$118,200.00	\$16.00	\$189,120.00
15	9990.04064 RAMP AND LANDING	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
	9990.										

16	04065	STEPS AND LANDING	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
17	9990. 04066	HANDRAIL	LF	96	\$75.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$320.00	\$30,720.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00
18	9990. 04067	IRRIGATION SLEEVE	EA	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
19	9990. 04068	CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
20	9990. 04069	ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SIGN	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
Totals for Project C02145						\$378,839.50		\$338,845.00		\$349,172.00		\$373,478.00
% of Estimate for Project C02145								-10.56%		-7.83%		-1.42%

Project: C02145 - ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS AT GALVIN PARK						Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI BROS, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,951.00	\$20,951.00	\$20,951.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	9990. 04051	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	888	\$11.00	\$9,768.00	\$5.00	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00
4	9990. 04052	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SF	10651	\$6.50	\$69,231.50	\$10.00	\$106,510.00	\$106,510.00
5	9990. 04053	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	9990. 04054	REMOVE AND RESET BENCH	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	9990. 04055	ADJUST UTILITY FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	9990. 04056	REPLACE ELECTRICAL BOX	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	148	\$140.00	\$20,720.00	\$480.00	\$71,040.00	\$71,040.00
10	9990. 04057	STORM DRAIN PIPE - 4" PVC	LF	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
11	9990. 04058	TRENCH DRAIN	LF	152	\$150.00	\$22,800.00	\$172.00	\$26,144.00	\$26,144.00
12	9990. 04059	STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
13	9990. 04060	MITERED DRAIN GRATE	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
14	9990. 04062	SIDEWALK	SF	11820	\$16.00	\$189,120.00	\$24.00	\$283,680.00	\$283,680.00
15	9990. 04064	RAMP AND LANDING	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
16	9990. 04065	STEPS AND LANDING	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	9990. 04066	HANDRAIL	LF	96	\$75.00	\$7,200.00	\$167.00	\$16,032.00	\$16,032.00

18	9990. 04067	IRRIGATION SLEEVE	EA	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
19	9990. 04068	CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,925.00	\$10,925.00
20	9990. 04069	ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SIGN	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
Totals for Project C02145							\$378,839.50	\$598,322.00
% of Estimate for Project C02145								57.94%